cYNGOR TREF LLANIDLOES TOWN COUNCIL

Neuadd y Dref Town Hall
Llanidloes Llanidloes
Sir Drefaldwyn Montgomeryshire
Powys Powys
SY18 6BN SY18 6BN

Ffon 01686 412353 Tel. 01686 412353

20" September, 2022

To the Town Mayor and Councillors, Llanidloes Town Council, you are summoned to
attend a monthly meeting of LLANIDLOES TOWN COUNCIL at 7.00 pm on Monday
26th September, 2022 at the Council Chamber, Town Hall, Llanidloes.

Prior to the meeting, at 6.30 pm Councillors are invited to attend a welcome reception for the
new Councillors where we will be having tea and biscuits. At 6.45pm we will meet with Mr
David Jones, a Consultant from Chilmark consultancy working on behalf of PCC to explain
and update Council on Llanidloes Town Regeneration plan.

The business to be transacted is as set out below

Sonia Pritchard
TOWN CLERK

AGENDA
1. To accept apologies for absence
2. To accept personal and pecuniary interests in items of business
3. Minutes
Council meeting held on 25.07.22
Meeting to discuss Christmas Lights 22.08.22 at 6.30 pm
Meeting to discuss co option of Councillors 22.08.22 at 7.00 pm
Minutes of meeting to ratify the Annual Return on 06.09.22

4. To receive correspondence:-

i) Statement from Public Sector Deposit Fund to 31% August 2022

ii) Letter from Hope House Children’s Hospices

iii) Thank You e mail from Llanidloes Guides

iv) Letter from Cerebral Palsy Cymru requesting funding

V) Information from Llanidloes Futures Project (in lieu of workshop) via e mail
vi) Letter from PCC advising of members elected on to the Standards Community

Sub- Committee
vii) Bank Reconciliation from Llanidloes Burial Joint Committee



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

To discuss refurbishment of Chairs in the Council Chamber (ClIr Bennett)

To receive and discuss Annual Return (ratified at the last meeting) and the Internal
Audit Report and agree on follow- up actions

To discuss proposed Lift for the Town Hall (ClIr John Hughes)

To discuss proposed closure of Air Ambulance base at Welshpool

To receive information/updates from County Councillors G Morgan and G Preston
To receive e mail from Mr Victor Lloyd and to discuss any developments at Cwmdu
To receive letter from PCC regarding naming a new housing development

To receive information from PCC regarding Glass and Paper recycling banks to be
removed from Community recycling sites

To discuss Brynposteg issues

To receive presentation from Trustees of Llanidloes Food Bank

To discuss plans for Remembrance Sunday (Clerk)

To discuss proposed yellow lines around the Town

To discuss the latest developments at the Old Market Hall

To discuss panels for Councillors

To complete Declaration for Insurance Brokers (and hand back to Clerk)

To discuss the following Planning Applications

22/0079/FUL External works consisting of modified entrance canopy (inserting of
glass to the roof), raised paths, entrance steps and ramp, new surface to internal

courtyard, installation of a scooter store and bin store enclosure at Bodlondeb,
Llangurig Road, Llanidloes SY18 6ES

To confirm Accounts for JULY

101407 Sunshine Playgrounds 11,997.60
101408 Void

101409 C Taylor 432.00
101410 M. Bufton 192.00
101411 PC-Q 66.46
101412 Inland Revenue 1,209.25



101413
101414
101415
101416
101417
101418
101419

Total

PCC (Pension)
Scottish Power
LAS Recycling
EDF Energy
Hafren Dyfyrdwy
Wynnstay

Simon Owen

To confirm Accounts for AUGUST

101420
101421
101422
101423
101424
101425
101426
101427
101428
101429
101430
101431
101432
101433

Total

C. Taylor

J.C Rowlands

Simon Owen

JBJ Tree Services

Banwy Fuels

Inland Revenue

PCC (Pension)

PC-Q

Millennium Garden Cttee
Llanidloes Guides

Border Janitorial Supplies
EDF Energy

Information Commissioner
J. Gallagher Insurance Brokers

22. Councillor Questions - None

23. Action Points

24. Next Meetings

Full Council Meeting — Monday 24™ October

810.56
132.72
215.75
728.15
645.78

93.31
340.00

16,863.58

385.80
140.00
500.00
3,000.00
1,256.64
1,209.25
810.56
213.60
200.00
100.00
168.40
210.72
40.00
4,260.51

£ 12,495.48



