## CYNGOR TREF LLANIDLOES TOWN COUNCIL

Neuadd y Dref Llanidloes Sir Drefaldwyn Powys SY18 6BN Ffôn 01686 412353



Town Hall Llanidloes Montgomeryshire Powys SY18 6BN Tel. 01686 412353

20<sup>th</sup> September, 2022

To the **Town Mayor and Councillors, Llanidloes Town Council**, you are summoned to attend a monthly meeting of **LLANIDLOES TOWN COUNCIL** at 7.00 pm on Monday 26th September, 2022 at the Council Chamber, Town Hall, Llanidloes.

Prior to the meeting, at 6.30 pm Councillors are invited to attend a welcome reception for the new Councillors where we will be having tea and biscuits. At 6.45pm we will meet with Mr David Jones, a Consultant from Chilmark consultancy working on behalf of PCC to explain and update Council on Llanidloes Town Regeneration plan.

The business to be transacted is as set out below

Sonia Pritchard TOWN CLERK

## AGENDA

- 1. To accept apologies for absence
- 2. To accept personal and pecuniary interests in items of business
- 3. Minutes Council meeting held on 25.07.22 Meeting to discuss Christmas Lights 22.08.22 at 6.30 pm Meeting to discuss co option of Councillors 22.08.22 at 7.00 pm Minutes of meeting to ratify the Annual Return on 06.09.22
- 4. To receive correspondence:-
- i) Statement from Public Sector Deposit Fund to 31<sup>st</sup> August 2022
- ii) Letter from Hope House Children's Hospices
- iii) Thank You e mail from Llanidloes Guides
- iv) Letter from Cerebral Palsy Cymru requesting funding
- v) Information from Llanidloes Futures Project (in lieu of workshop) via e mail
- vi) Letter from PCC advising of members elected on to the Standards Community Sub- Committee
- vii) Bank Reconciliation from Llanidloes Burial Joint Committee

- 5. To discuss refurbishment of Chairs in the Council Chamber (Cllr Bennett)
- 6. To receive and discuss Annual Return (ratified at the last meeting) and the Internal Audit Report and agree on follow- up actions
- 7. To discuss proposed Lift for the Town Hall (Cllr John Hughes)
- 8. To discuss proposed closure of Air Ambulance base at Welshpool
- 9. To receive information/updates from County Councillors G Morgan and G Preston
- 10. To receive e mail from Mr Victor Lloyd and to discuss any developments at Cwmdu
- 11. To receive letter from PCC regarding naming a new housing development
- **12.** To receive information from PCC regarding Glass and Paper recycling banks to be removed from Community recycling sites
- 13. To discuss Brynposteg issues
- 14. To receive presentation from Trustees of Llanidloes Food Bank
- 15. To discuss plans for Remembrance Sunday (Clerk)
- 16. To discuss proposed yellow lines around the Town
- 17. To discuss the latest developments at the Old Market Hall
- 18. To discuss panels for Councillors
- 19. To complete Declaration for Insurance Brokers (and hand back to Clerk)
- 20. To discuss the following Planning Applications

22/0079/FUL External works consisting of modified entrance canopy (inserting of glass to the roof), raised paths, entrance steps and ramp, new surface to internal courtyard, installation of a scooter store and bin store enclosure at Bodlondeb, Llangurig Road, Llanidloes SY18 6ES

21. To confirm Accounts for JULY

101407 101408	Sunshine Playgrounds Void	11,997.60
101409	C Taylor	432.00
101410	M. Bufton	192.00
101411	PC-Q	66.46
101412	Inland Revenue	1,209.25

101413 101414 101415 101416 101417 101418 101419	PCC (Pension) Scottish Power LAS Recycling EDF Energy Hafren Dyfyrdwy Wynnstay Simon Owen	810.56 132.72 215.75 728.15 645.78 93.31 340.00	
Total	£	16,863.58	
To confirm Accounts for AUGUST			
101420	C. Taylor	385.80	
101421	J.C Rowlands	140.00	
101422	Simon Owen	500.00	
101423	JBJ Tree Services	3,000.00	
101424	Banwy Fuels	1,256.64	
101425	Inland Revenue	1,209.25	
101426	PCC (Pension)	810.56	
101427	PC-Q	213.60	
101428	Millennium Garden Cttee	200.00	
101429	Llanidloes Guides	100.00	
101430	Border Janitorial Supplies	168.40	
101431	EDF Energy	210.72	
101432	Information Commissioner	40.00	
101433	J. Gallagher Insurance Brokers	4,260.51	

Total

£ 12,495.48

## 22. Councillor Questions - None

## 23. Action Points

**24.** Next Meetings

Full Council Meeting - Monday 24th October